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Individual Tax Statistics by Tax Bracket (2021 Tax Year)
Table 6: Individual Tax filers by Major Source of Income, Province or Territory and Tax Bracket

Tax Bracket

$49,020 or less $49,020 - $98,040 $98,040 - $151,978 $151,978 - $216,511 $216,511 or more All Brackets

Province or Major Source

Territory of Income

Newfoundland and Labrador Paid Employment 95,960 77,940 18,790 4,550 2,360 199,600
Investment 2,060 1,160 530 330 590 4,680
Pension 104,720 17,250 970 150 60 123,140
Social Benefits 67,980 1,480 0 0 0 69,460
Self-employment 4,740 4,200 1,200 580 620 11,330
Other 22,750 1,930 380 190 310 25,560
Total 298,210 103,950 21,880 5,800 3,940 433,770

Prince Edward Island Paid Employment 38,080 24,450 3,160 650 460 66,790
Investment 1,690 980 390 250 320 3,620
Pension 24,890 5,670 350 80 10 30,990
Social Benefits 13,890 260 0 0 0 14,150
Self-employment 2,440 1,310 540 280 220 4,790
Other 5,530 430 70 40 50 6,120
Total 86,520 33,090 4,510 1,290 1,060 126,470

Nova Scotia Paid Employment 207,020 144,210 26,840 5,390 3,270 386,720
Investment 9,110 6,840 3,390 1,890 2,410 23,630
Pension 176,850 38,240 2,470 430 160 218,140
Social Benefits 71,540 730 0 0 0 72,270
Self-employment 14,370 4,760 1,670 780 810 22,380
Other 52,120 2,980 700 320 430 56,560
Total 531,000 197,770 35,060 8,800 7,070 779,690
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Province or
Territory

Major Source
of Income

New Brunswick

Quebec

Ontario

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

$49,020 or less

173,980
4,730
148,880
71,800
10,220
35,600
445,200
1,887,960
96,950
1,366,240
591,000
160,160
384,660
4,486,960
2,680,950
230,330
1,677,760
1,040,060
313,360
1,054,730
6,997,180

$49,020 - $98,040

117,350
3,600
26,140
910

2,700
2,180
152,880
1,449,350
59,160
270,180
9,090
32,580
21,070
1,841,440
2,288,640
121,370
491,760
4,790
70,080
42,750
3,019,400

Tax Bracket

$98,040 - $151,978 $151,978 - $216,511

18,430
1,700
1,440

0

1,020
520
23,100
274,900
24,200
17,180
20

10,960

5,360
332,620
618,450

60,360

51,050

20
23,850
11,720
765,460

3,860
1,030
260

0

480
180
5,810
55,940
13,580
3,480
0

5,870
2,370
81,230
158,340
36,710
10,430
0
11,490
5,730
222,700

$216,511 or more

2,010
1,430
80

0

390
240
4,160
38,490
20,980
1,530
0

8,810
3,240
73,040
118,420
55,780
3,690
0
14,750
9,270
201,900

All Brackets

315,640
12,500
176,800
72,710
14,790
38,720
631,150
3,706,630
214,870
1,658,610
600,110
218,370
416,700
6,815,290
5,864,800
504,550
2,234,690
1,044,860
433,530
1,124,200
11,206,630
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Tax Bracket

$49,020 or less $49,020 - $98,040 $98,040 - $151,978 $151,978 - $216,511 $216,511 or more All Brackets

Province or Major Source

Territory of Income

Manitoba Paid Employment 286,450 196,720 40,250 7,590 4,990 535,990
Investment 15,030 8,240 2,970 1,720 3,050 31,000
Pension 170,630 41,350 2,350 460 190 214,990
Social Benefits 76,470 390 0 0 0 76,870
Self-employment 33,690 6,560 1,750 820 880 43,700
Other 99,150 3,840 870 400 630 104,870
Total 681,430 257,090 48,190 10,980 9,730 1,007,420

Saskatchewan Paid Employment 208,610 172,640 46,470 10,830 4,400 442,940
Investment 19,080 15,960 6,270 3,110 3,820 48,250
Pension 132,070 34,700 2,280 430 110 169,600
Social Benefits 65,590 470 0 0 0 66,060
Self-employment 28,720 7,600 2,110 740 720 39,900
Other 87,400 4,650 1,020 480 550 94,090
Total 541,470 236,020 58,150 15,590 9,600 860,840

Alberta Paid Employment 756,190 715,910 220,100 68,630 44,280 1,805,110
Investment 76,530 56,080 24,340 13,030 18,370 188,350
Pension 390,130 109,580 10,140 2,210 790 512,850
Social Benefits 267,870 1,800 0 0 0 269,670
Self-employment 84,810 17,200 5,010 2,170 2,370 111,550
Other 296,790 14,760 4,030 2,010 3,290 320,870
Total 1,872,310 915,330 263,620 88,040 69,100 3,208,400
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Tax Bracket

$49,020 or less $49,020 - $98,040 $98,040 - $151,978 $151,978 - $216,511 $216,511 or more All Brackets

Province or Major Source

Territory of Income

British Columbia Paid Employment 976,260 808,470 213,010 56,670 37,840 2,092,250
Investment 124,700 69,000 34,300 20,300 28,900 277,190
Pension 629,080 165,230 14,420 3,160 1,260 813,160
Social Benefits 337,300 1,680 10 0 0 338,990
Self-employment 124,700 39,470 11,750 4,570 4,250 184,740
Other 301,080 14,040 3,780 1,680 2,470 323,040
Total 2,493,120 1,097,880 277,270 86,380 74,720 4,029,360

Yukon Paid Employment 7,250 9,250 2,180 430 120 19,230
Investment 340 260 180 90 150 1,010
Pension 3,480 1,170 120 20 10 4,790
Social Benefits 2,140 10 0 0 0 2,160
Self-employment 690 280 100 40 40 1,150
Other 1,340 120 30 20 20 1,520
Total 15,240 11,100 2,620 590 330 29,870

Northwest Territories Paid Employment 7,260 8,350 4,260 740 270 20,880
Investment 180 100 70 40 80 470
Pension 2,180 720 110 20 0 3,030
Social Benefits 3,150 20 0 0 0 3,170
Self-employment 340 120 60 30 20 570
Other 2,730 80 40 10 10 2,870
Total 15,840 9,390 4,530 840 390 30,980
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Canada

Province or Major Source
Territory of Income
Nunavut Paid Employment

Non-resident

All Canada

Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

$49,020 or less

6,040

40

1,090
3,520

110

3,310
14,110
64,850
12,510
25,600
420

2,510
28,110
134,000
7,396,840
593,260
4,853,600
2,612,720
780,860
2,375,300
18,612,580

$49,020 - $98,040

4,650

20

120

0

40

20

4,860
4,330
1,970

630

0

330

190

7,450
6,022,270
344,730
1,202,740
21,630
187,240
109,020
7,887,630

Tax Bracket
$98,040 - $151,978

2,590
10
20

20

10

2,640
1,950
1,010

20

0

150

40

3,160
1,491,380
159,720
102,920

50

60,180
28,560
1,842,800

$151,978 - $216,511

520
10

10

10

540

720

520

0

0

90

10

1,340
374,840
92,600
21,140
0

27,920
13,420
529,920

$216,511 or more

130
40

10

10

190
1,150
740

0

0

190

20
2,100
258,180
136,650
7,890

0
34,060
20,540
457,320

All Brackets

13,920
100

1,230
3,530

190

3,360
22,330
73,000
16,740
26,260
420

3,270
28,370
148,050
15,543,500
1,326,960
6,188,280
2,634,400
1,090,250
2,546,840
29,330,240




